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For reasonable attorneys® fees pursuant 1o California Government Code section
12965(b) and/or Calilornia Code of Civil Procedure §1021.5.

That this Court declare that Defendants” policies and practices constitute prima
facic unlawful discrimination and/or a failure to make reasonable accommodations
for disabled employees and/or failure to engage in the good faith interactive process
in violation of California state law.

That this Court declare that Defendants” business practices and leave policy are
unfair, unlawful, and/or improper:

That this Court declare that Defendants had a duty to timely and in good faith
engage in the interactive process to determine if reasonable accommodation was
available and/or possible for disabled employees who had exceeded their 12-weeks
of medical leave:

That this Court declare that Defendants had a duty to attempt to reasonably
accommodate disabled employees who had exceeded their 12-weeks of medical
leave. including . but not limited to., providing a reasonable accommodation of
extended leave for such employees:

That this Court declare that Defendants were negligent in failing to engage in the
interactive process and/or to provide reasonable accommodations to employees who
Defendants knew or should have known were disabled and unable to return to work
at the end of their 12 weeks of medical leave:

That this Court declare that Defendants violated the FEHA, including Government
Code §§12940(a). 12940(m). and 12940(n);

That this Court declare that Defendants engaged in unlawful and unfair business
practices in violation of Business and Professions Code §17200. et seq.:

That the Court preliminarily and/or permanently enjoin Defendants from
discriminating against their disabled employees. and from violating the Fair

Employment and Housing Act when terminating employees on protected leave:
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17.  ‘That the Court preliminarily and/or permanently enjoin Defendants from unlawful

conduct pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 17200, et seq. and/or

other applicable law.

18.  Foran order requiring Defendants to provide restitution and/or similar relief to

Plaintiff and the Plaintiff Class:

19. That the Court award prejudgment and post-judgment interest as available by law;
20.  ‘That the Court award such other and further relief as this Court may deem
appropriate.

DATED: April |©. 2008

APPLETON, BLADY & MAGNANIMO, LLP

o fen AN

I. Benjamin Blady

Attorneys for Plaintiff

MYRNA PEREZ, for herself. on behalf of others
similarly situated and on behalf of the general public

PLAINTIFF’S DEMAND FOR JURY TRIAL

Plaintiff and the Plaintiff Class hereby demand a jury trial on all issues of fact or law so

triable.

DATED: April |2, 2008

APPLETON, BLADY & MAGNANIMO, LLP

[. BENTAMIN BLADY

Attorneys for Plaintiff

MYRNA PEREZ, for herself. on behalf of others
similarly situated and on behalf of the general public
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